RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO VILLAGE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, Mayor Sandack has made the following appointments to Village Boards and Commissions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove does hereby confirm the following appointments:

STORMWATER AND FLOOD PLAIN OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Appoint Dan Austin to a three-year term expiring August 31, 2013

Reappoint Richard Crilly and Mark Scacco to three-year terms expiring August 31, 2013

TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION

Appoint Brian Dietrich to a three-year term expiring August 31, 2013

Reappoint Don Nichols and James McGinnis to three-year terms expiring August 31, 2013

	Mayor
Passed:	ž
Attest:	
Village Clerk	